504416473 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4463173

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDRIC J. CLARK	04/08/2017
RYAN L. CLARK	05/31/2017
TRAVIS L. CLARK	05/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LCIP, LLC
Street Address:	18924 S. BLACKROCK ROAD
City:	ROSE LAKE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9267372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: heidib@seedip.com

SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 580129.402 NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. RUSSELL TARLETON SIGNATURE: /E. Russell Tarleton/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=402 Assignment attachment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0555 504416473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cedric J. Clark, Ryan L. Clark, and Travis L. Clark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having the mailing address of 827 Meadowhurst Dr., St. Maries, Idaho 83861, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "REPLACEABLE ARBOR TOOL HOLDER FOR REPLACEABLE IMPACT TOOLS," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 9,267,372, issued February 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, LCIP, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Idaho having a place of business at 18924 S. Blackrock Road, Rose Lake, Idaho 83810, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

4-8-17	Cude O Claver
Date	Cedric J. Clark
5-31-17	Messen Chil
Date	Ryan L. Clark
5/13/17	Mu All
Date	Travis L. Clark

580129,402 - 5506434 1.doc